

Holista Colltech Limited

(ASX:HCT / ABN 24 094 515 992) Level 5, 126 Phillip Street, Sydney NSW 2000, Australia P: +61 8 63645028; F: +61 2 8072 1440 www.holistaco.com

Results of Share Sale Facility for Holders of Unmarketable Parcels

ASX Announcement

9 July 2021

Holista Colltech Limited (ASX: HCT, "Holista" or "the Company") is pleased to announce it has completed the Unmarketable Parcel Sale Facility (UMP Facility) announced on 10 May 2021 for holders with Unmarketable Parcels of fully paid ordinary shares in HCT (Shares).

As defined in the Company's 10 May 2021 announcement, an Unmarketable Parcel of shares was any shareholding valued at less than \$500 (each an Unmarketable Parcel). The UMP Facility will enable Unmarketable Parcel Shareholders (UMP Shareholders) to sell their shares without incurring any brokerage or handling costs.

The final number of Shares sold under the UMP Facility was 3,259,416 shares held by 916 shareholders. The Company received 122 share retention forms from shareholders, holding 462,801 Shares, who chose to retain their Shares despite being eligible for the UMP Facility.

The shareholders whose shares were sold through the UMP Facility shall receive \$0.05162 per share (average price of shares sold under UMP Facility) without having to pay brokerage or other costs.

Shareholders whose shares were sold under the UMP Facility will receive payment for their shares on or shortly before 9 July 2021. The sale proceeds will be paid in Australian Dollars by direct credit to the relevant recipients. Shareholders who have not provided their direct credit details to the Holista registry will be paid in Australian Dollars by cheque.

This announcement has been approved by the Board of Directors.

-Ends-

About Holista Colltech Limited

Holista Colltech Ltd ("Holista") is a natural wellness company with the following divisions:

- Dietary Supplements
- Healthy Food Ingredients
- Ovine Collagen
- Infection Control Solutions

Holista has a global collaboration with Global Infection Control Consultants LLC to use Path-Away®, a plant-based solution that is proven to kill a broad spectrum of microbes. The all-natural alcohol-free active ingredient is used in Holista's range of disinfectant products under the NatShield™ brand.

For further information, please contact:

Corporate Matters: investor@holistaco.com General Enquiries: enquiries@holistaco.com

Australia	Malaysia
Level 11, Brookfield Place	12th Floor, Amcorp Trade Centre, PJ Tower
125 St Georges Terrace,	No. 18, Persiaran Barat off Jalan Timur
Perth WA 6000, Australia	46000, Petaling Jaya, Malaysia
P (08) 6364 5028	P: +603 7965 2828 ; F: +603 7965 2777

Australia and New Zealand Investor relations and media enquiries:

Brendon Lau, Vantage Point Partners E: brendon@vantagepointpartners.com.au M: +61 409 341 613

Global Investor relations and media enquiries:

WeR1 Consultants Pte Ltd E: holista@wer1.net M: +65 6721 7161